75th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2009 Regular Session

## Enrolled Senate Bill 456

Sponsored by COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE AND VETERANS' AFFAIRS (at the request of Oregon Health Fund Board)

CHAPTER .....

## AN ACT

Relating to health care; and declaring an emergency.

## Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> Notwithstanding ORS 735.620, the Oregon Medical Insurance Pool Board is authorized to extend the three-year period of service for no more than an additional 24 months, on terms mutually agreed upon with an insurer that is administering the insurance program or components of the insurance program pursuant to ORS 735.620 on the effective date of this 2009 Act.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> This 2009 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2009 Act takes effect July 1, 2009.

Passed by Senate June 26, 2009

Secretary of Senate

.....

.....

President of Senate

Passed by House June 29, 2009

Speaker of House

Enrolled Senate Bill 456 (SB 456-B)

Received by Governor:	
Approved:	
Governor	
iled in Office of Secretary of State:	

Secretary of State